Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Florida SouthWestern State College (2021 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2021 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

[Weighted]

Your College Ex-Large Colleges 2021 Cohort

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

1. How would you describe your current COLLQ7630 Itis better than it was before the 131 16.9 2,720 13.7 13,799 13.1
personal financial situation? COVID-19 pandemic
It is worse than it was before the 268 345 6,852 34.6 35,498 33.6

COVID-19 pandemic

It is about the same as it was before the 293 37.8 8,144 411 45,192 42.8
COVID-19 pandemic

I am not sure 84 10.8 2,111 10.6 11,026 10.5

Total 775 100.0 19,827 100.0 105,515 100.0

2. Are you struggling to pay for college? COLLQ7631 No 471 60.8 10,747 55.0 59,874 574
Yes, | am struggling to pay for college as 144 18.6 5,007 25.6 23,824 229

a result of the COVID-19 pandemic

Yes, | am struggling to pay for college, but 160 20.6 3,797 19.4 20,564 19.7
itis not a result of the COVID-19
pandemic
Total 775 100.0 19,552 100.0 104,263 100.0
3. Does this college have support COLLQ7632 Yes 209 273 9,129 46.3 46,697 444
services to help students cope with stress
related to the COVID-19 pandemic?
No 64 8.4 1,217 6.2 6,623 6.3
1 do not know 492 64.3 9,384 476 51,750 49.3
Total 765 100.0 19,729 100.0 105,071 100.0
4. Since the beginning of this academic COLLQ7633 Strongly agree 202 275 5,719 56.7 28,425 43.7
term at this college, | have tried to avoid
situations on campus in which | am unable
to stay six feet away from another person.
Agree 241 32.7 2,876 285 21,423 329
Disagree 165 224 1,006 10.0 9,646 14.8
Strongly disagree 128 17.4 485 4.8 5,528 8.5
Total 736 100.0 10,086 100.0 65,023 100.0
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Community College Survey of Student Engagement - Florida SouthWestern State College (2021 Administration)
Frequency Distributions - 2021 Special-Focus Items (1-5)

[Weighted]

Your College Ex-Large Colleges 2021 Cohort

Variable Responses Count Percent Count Percent Count Percent

5. Are you able to access the Internet at COLLQ7634 Yes, and it is reliable 640 824 15,280 776 80,567 76.9
your home when you need it for your
coursework at this college?

Yes, but it is not always reliable 129 16.7 4,164 21.2 22,780 21.7

No, | cannot access the Internet at my 6 0.8 187 0.9 1,193 1.1
home

My coursework at this college does not 1 0.1 50 0.3 294 0.3

require me to work online

Total 776 100.0 19,680 100.0 104,834 100.0
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Colleges in the Comparison Group

Comparison Group: Extra-Large Colleges

Institution State Year
Austin Community College TX 2021
Borough of Manhattan Community College NY 2021
College of DuPage IL 2021
College of Southern Nevada NV 2021
Community College of Baltimore County MD 2021
Florida State College at Jacksonville FL 2021
Fullerton College CA 2021
Johnson County Community College KS 2021
Montgomery College MD 2021
Northwest Vista College X 2021
Perimeter College of Georgia State University GA 2021
Portland Community College OR 2021
San Antonio College TX 2021
Seminole State College of Florida FL 2021
Sinclair Community College OH 2021
South Texas College TX 2021
St. Petersburg College FL 2021
Tulsa Community College OK 2021
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